
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
______________ 

 
No. 25-607 

 
MIAMI TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES, 

Petitioner, 
v. 
 

ROGER DEAN GILLISPIE AND MATTHEW SCOTT MOORE, 
Respondents. 

______________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
______________ 

 
Pursuant to this Court’s Rule 29.5, I certify that all parties required to be 

served have been served.  On December 23, 2025, I caused copies of the Brief of Amici 

Curiae Ohio Township Association, Coalition of Large Ohio Urban Townships, Ohio 

Municipal League, and County Commissioners Association of Ohio in Support of 

Petitioner to be served by first-class mail, postage prepaid; through the Court’s 

electronic filing system on those registered with the system; and by electronic mail 

(as designated) on the following:  

John T. McLandrich 
(jmclandrich@mrrlaw.com) 
Frank H. Scialdone 
(fscialdone@mrrlaw.com) 
Mazanec, Raskin and 
   Ryder Co., L.P.A. 
100 Franklin’s Row 
34305 Solon Road 
Cleveland, Ohio 44139 
(440) 248-7906 
Counsel for Respondent 
Matthew Scott Moore 
 
 
 
 

Mike Kanovitz 
(mike@loevy.com) 
David B. Owens 
(david@loevy.com) 
Loevy & Loevy 
311 North Aberdeen Street 
3rd Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 
(312) 243-5900 
Counsel for Respondent 
Dean Gillispie 
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Jeffrey T. Cox 
(JCox@ficlaw.com) 
Brian D. Wright 
(BWright@ficlaw.com) 
Melinda K. Burton 
(MBurton@ficlaw.com) 
Morgan K. Napier 
(MNapier@ficlaw.com) 
Faruki PLL 
110 North Main Street 
Suite 1600 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
(937) 227-3704 
Counsel for Petitioner, Miami 
Township Board of Trustees 

David C. Frederick 
(dfrederick@kellogghansen.com) 
Denis D. Howe 
(dhowe@kellogghansen.com) 
Kellogg, Hansen, Todd, Figel & 
Frederick, P.L.L.C. 
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 326-7900 
Counsel for Petitioner, Miami 
Township Board of Trustees 

 
 

  
______________________________ 

 Julia E. Donnan 
Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae 
Ohio Township Association, Coalition 
of Large Ohio Urban Townships, Ohio 
Municipal League, and County 
Commissioners Association of Ohio 
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